Glen Ellyn Park District
Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609)
January 1, 2022

Position

Accounting Supervisor

Assistant Facility Manager

Assistant Facility Manager

Assistant Supt of Athletics

Assistant Supt of Recreation Services

Executive Assistant & Board Secretary

Executive Director

Facility Maintenance Supervisor
Facility Manager

Guest Services Coordinator

Human Resources Manager and Safety Coordinator

Landscape Specialist |
Manager of Aquatics & Cultural Arts

Manager of Athletics & Racquet Sports

Manager of Marketing & Communications

Manager of Natural Areas & Outdoor Education
Manager of Recreation Facilities & Athletics
Manager of Youth, Active Adults & Special Events

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist |

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Park Specialist Il

Parks Operations Manager
Parks Projects Manager
Racquetball Professional
Special Events Specialist
Spt of Finance & Personnel
Spt of Recreation & Facilities

Plan
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO
PPO

Salary/Wages
73,319
43,000
52,000
74,150
75,024
53,762

155,057
47,840
58,000
43,202
62,100
48,443
55,408
59,355
79,119
63,654
58,571
54,000
35,818
31,200
43,930
44,158
46,342
65,728
77,446
70,720

131,109
40,414

103,898
87,500

Coverage
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family
Single
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child
Employee + Children
Family

Overtime

Monthly
Premiums

Bonus

IMRF
5,228
3,066
3,708
5,287
5,349
3,833

11,056
3,411
4,135
3,080
4,428
3,454
3,951
4,232
5,641
4,539
4,176
3,850
2,554
2,225
3,132
3,148
3,304
4,686
5,522
5,042
9,348
2,882
7,408
6,239

-

Employee
Percentage

713.24
1,428.05

985.55
1,366.77
2,074.78

880.07
1,714.88
1,198.09
1,643.31
2,470.20

8.0%
8.0%
8.0%
8.0%
8.0%
15.2%
15.2%
15.8%
15.9%
15.2%

FICA
5,609
3,290
3,978
5,672
5,739
4,113

11,862
3,660
4,437
3,305
4,751
3,706
4,239
4,541
6,053
4,870
4,481
4,131
2,740
2,387
3,361
3,378
3,545
5,028
5,925
5,410

10,030

3,092
7,948
6,694

Vacation
Auto Total Days
Allowance Compensation Granted
1,200 85,356 21.33
- 49,355 12.00
- 59,686 10.00
- 85,109 22.50
- 86,113 20.00
- 61,708 20.00
6,000 183,974 24.00
- 54,911 10.00
- 66,572 10.33
- 49,587 24.00
- 71,278 15.00
- 55,603 12.00
- 63,597 12.00
- 68,128 12.00
- 90,813 15.00
- 73,062 22.50
- 67,228 12.00
- 61,981 15.00
- 41,112 11.33
- 35,811 10.83
- 50,423 27.00
- 50,685 12.00
- 53,191 15.00
- 75,443 28.12
- 88,893 20.00
2,400 83,572 16.00
- 150,487 -
- 46,387 12.00
2,400 121,654 30.00
- 100,433 12.00

Sick
Days
Granted
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



