Glen Ellyn Park District Compensation Disclosure (Public Act 097-0609) January 1, 2022

								Vacation	Sick
						Auto	Total	Days	Days
<u>Position</u>	Salary/Wages	<u>Overtime</u>	Bonus	<u>IMRF</u>	FICA	<u>Allowance</u>	Compensation	Granted	Granted
Accounting Supervisor	73,319	-	-	5,228	5,609	1,200	85,356	21.33	10
Assistant Facility Manager	43,000	-	-	3,066	3,290	-	49,355	12.00	10
Assistant Facility Manager	52,000	-	-	3,708	3,978	-	59,686	10.00	10
Assistant Supt of Athletics	74,150	-	-	5,287	5,672	-	85,109	22.50	10
Assistant Supt of Recreation Services	75,024	-	-	5,349	5,739	-	86,113	20.00	10
Executive Assistant & Board Secretary	53,762	-	-	3,833	4,113	-	61,708	20.00	10
Executive Director	155,057	-	-	11,056	11,862	6,000	183,974	24.00	10
Facility Maintenance Supervisor	47,840			3,411	3,660	-	54,911	10.00	10
Facility Manager	58,000	-	-	4,135	4,437	-	66,572	10.33	10
Guest Services Coordinator	43,202	-	-	3,080	3,305	-	49,587	24.00	10
Human Resources Manager and Safety Coordinator	62,100	-	-	4,428	4,751	-	71,278	15.00	10
Landscape Specialist I	48,443	-	-	3,454	3,706	-	55,603	12.00	10
Manager of Aquatics & Cultural Arts	55,408	-	-	3,951	4,239	-	63,597	12.00	10
Manager of Athletics & Racquet Sports	59,355	-	-	4,232	4,541	-	68,128	12.00	10
Manager of Marketing & Communications	79,119	-	-	5,641	6,053	-	90,813	15.00	10
Manager of Natural Areas & Outdoor Education	63,654	-	-	4,539	4,870	-	73,062	22.50	10
Manager of Recreation Facilities & Athletics	58,571	-	-	4,176	4,481	-	67,228	12.00	10
Manager of Youth, Active Adults & Special Events	54,000	-	-	3,850	4,131	-	61,981	15.00	10
Park Specialist I	35,818	-	-	2,554	2,740	-	41,112	11.33	10
Park Specialist I	31,200	-	-	2,225	2,387	-	35,811	10.83	10
Park Specialist I	43,930	-	-	3,132	3,361	-	50,423	27.00	10
Park Specialist II	44,158	-	-	3,148	3,378	-	50,685	12.00	10
Park Specialist II	46,342	-	-	3,304	3,545	-	53,191	15.00	10
Park Specialist II	65,728	-	-	4,686	5,028	-	75,443	28.12	10
Parks Operations Manager	77,446	-	-	5,522	5,925	-	88,893	20.00	10
Parks Projects Manager	70,720	-	-	5,042	5,410	2,400	83,572	16.00	10
Racquetball Professional	131,109	-	-	9,348	10,030	-	150,487	-	-
Special Events Specialist	40,414	-	-	2,882	3,092	-	46,387	12.00	10
Spt of Finance & Personnel	103,898	-	-	7,408	7,948	2,400	121,654	30.00	10
Spt of Recreation & Facilities	87,500	-	-	6,239	6,694	-	100,433	12.00	10

		Monthly	Employee
<u>Plan</u>	<u>Coverage</u>	<u>Premiums</u>	<u>Percentage</u>
HMO	Single	713.24	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Spouse	1,428.05	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Child	985.55	8.0%
НМО	Employee + Children	1,366.77	8.0%
НМО	Family	2,074.78	8.0%
PPO	Single	880.07	15.2%
PPO	Employee + Spouse	1,714.88	15.2%
PPO	Employee + Child	1,198.09	15.8%
PPO	Employee + Children	1,643.31	15.9%
PPO	Family	2,470.20	15.2%